01/22/2018 504740660

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4787388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIANNE CARIN	09/09/2004
BRIAN N. GORBELL	09/09/2004
ALVIN W. FEDKENHEUER	09/07/2004
JOHN S. JONASSON	09/07/2004
ALEXANDER STAROSUD	09/07/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EARTHRENEW ORGANICS, LTD.
Street Address:	101,5740 2ND STREET
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2H 1Y6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13786621
Patent Number:	7966741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)570-7381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-570-7380

Email: mail@remenicklaw.com

Correspondent Name: REMENICK PLLC

Address Line 1: 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 175**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8233.038.USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES REMENICK
SIGNATURE:	/James Remenick/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=8233_038US_A_InventorstoERO#page1.tif

source=8233_038US_A_InventorstoERO#page2.tif

 $source = 8233_038US_A_Inventors to ERO\#page 3.t if$

		Attorney Docket No	033976-004
	JOINT A	SSIGNMENT	
THIS AS and Alexando		n N. Gorbell, Alvin W. Fedkenheuer, John	S. Jonasson
			And the state of t
Alberta, Cana		eceased - c/o Ch <u>ristianne Carin, P.O. Box</u> ry, Alberta, Canada; 1208 - 102nd Street, V. Calgary, Alberta, Canada	
L. APPARATE			
WHERE Patent of the	united States, entitled:	n: new and useful improvements in the appl OF FERTILIZER PRODUCTS FROM MANUF	
SEWAGI		OF CENTEIZEN PRODUCTS FROM MANOR	NE AND
(1)	which is a provisional application (a) bearing Application No (b) to be filed herewith; or	, filed on	,
(2) ixi	(a) 🗷 bearing Application No. ———————————————————————————————————	10/894,645 , filed on July 19, 2 executed on even date herewith prior to f executed on a different date than this Ass	iling of
a corporation and having it		0 2nd Street SW, Calgary, Alberta T2H 1	/6 Canada

BURNS DOANE ISURNS DOANE SWECKER & MAITING LEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 3 (7/04)

Application No. <u>10/894,645</u>
Attorney Docket No. <u>033976-004</u>

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents. United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

Page 2 of 3

Application No. 10/894,645

Attorney Docket No. 033976-004

any and all said Letters Patent of the L Letters Patent to be issued for the sole and assigns.	Inited States to the Assi	ignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives,
Date: X 09/09/09		Crinstianne Cann
Date: X 199/09/04	Signature of Assignor	Brian N. Gorbell (deceased)
		X Martallen Anen
Date: X SUNT 1 149	Signature of Assignor	X Jan S. Janzenon
Date: X Sept 7/04	Signature of Assignor	Alevander Starraud
Date:		- Constitution Glarosidi
Date:	Signature of Assignor	AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAA
Date:	Signature of Assignor	
Date:	Signature of Assignor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	Signature of Assignor	

AND the Assignors hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue